## **MOTHER'S DAY CONTEST 2016**

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1	Organiser	AmTrustee Bhd acting in its capacity as trustee for IGB Real Estate Investment Trust ("IGB REIT"), owner of, inter alia, Mid Valley Megamall.
2	Name of Contest	Mother's Day Contest 2016 ("Contest").
3	Brief Description of the Contest	The Contest is held to show appreciation to all Mothers through message dedication within Mid Valley Megamall. The Contest will also drive the number of "Engagement" and interaction on Mid Valley Megamall's official Facebook page: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/mymidvalleymegamall">https://www.facebook.com/mymidvalleymegamall</a> .
4	Eligibility Criteria of Contestants	The Contest is opened to all Malaysians who submit an entry in accordance with the Entry Procedure.
5	Contest Period	The Contest will be held from 12:00am on 25 April 2016 to 11:59pm on 2 May 2016.  The Organiser reserves the right to vary, postpone or re-schedule the details of the Contest Period at its sole discretion without any notice whatsoever.
6	Language of Contest	The Contest will be in the English language.
7	Entry Procedure	A submission for the Contest must have the following addressed to the Organiser via a Facebook Message to Mid Valley Megamall's Facebook:  a) A photograph of the Contestant with a person who is a mother OR a photograph of a person who is a mother (File size should not be more than 1MB in capacity);  b) Contestant's full name; c) Contestant's email address; d) Contestant's contact number; AND e) Contestant's message to the "Mother" (Less than 20 Words).  A Contestant may submit multiple entries. However, only ONE (1) prize will be given to the winner of the Contest. Any additional prizes (if declared) will be automatically void.
8	Entry Deadline	Entries must be received by the Organiser on or before 11:59pm on 2 May 2016.  Time is of essence and entries received after the stipulated time and date of the Contest Period, will be disqualified from the Contest and no queries or objections will be entertained.

9	Submission Agreement	Contestants agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Organiser and its subsidiaries, representatives, servants, employees and agents from and against any claims, liabilities, damages, losses and expenses arising out of or in connection with the Contest and the entries submitted in respect of:-  (i) any copyright, trademark, or other intellectual property infringement claim; or  (ii) violation of any third party rights, including defamation charges; or  (iii) any unauthorised access to any personally identifiable information of any party; or  (iv) the Contestant's breach of any of the terms and conditions of the Contest, the terms and conditions of the Mid Valley Megamall's Facebook, or of any law, code or regulation.  By submitting any photograph or personally identifiable information for the Contest, the Contestant grants the Organiser a non-exclusive, irrevocable, worldwide, royalty-free right to display a screenshot of the submitted entry, photograph and/or any personally identifiable information furnished by the Contestant to the Organiser in association with the Contest on its website, Facebook page and Instagram account, for commercial, business and trade purposes, as well as for advertising and/or publicity purposes in any manner as the Organiser deems fit.  Additionally, the Contestants hereby agree and acknowledge that the Organiser may, in its sole discretion, display the screenshot of submitted entries (including images, if any), in whole or in part, distorted in character or form, or but not limited to, Mid Valley Megamall's website, Facebook page and Instagram account.  Contestants shall not submit offensive, pornographic, obscene, criminal or adult themes, links or images. The Organiser reserve the right to decide what constitutes deletion, suspension, or banning in relation to the Contest and/or the entries submitted.  Decision of the Organiser in relation to the Contest and/or the entries submitted shall be final and conclusive.
10	Selection of Winners	Winners for the Grand Prizes and Consolation Prizes are selected by the Organiser based on Creativity, Relevancy to Mother's Day, Photography Quality and Overall Impression.
11	Prize	<ul> <li>F&amp;B Voucher from Mini Mini worth RM200.00;</li> <li>Garrett Popcorn's Voucher for Simply Strawberry Flavour (Medium Size) worth RM23.00; AND</li> <li>One (1) 4R size print out of the submitted photograph with the dedicated message. In addition thereto, the submitted photograph and dedicated message will be displayed on a Digital Panel located in Mid Valley Megamall on Ground, First Second Floor (North and South) on 7 &amp; 8 May 2016 from 10am to 10pm.</li> </ul>

		<ul> <li>30x Consolation Prize</li> <li>F&amp;B Voucher from Mini Mini worth RM50.00;</li> <li>Garrett Popcorn's Voucher for Simply Strawberry Flavour (Medium Size) worth RM23.00; AND</li> <li>One (1) 4R size print out of the submitted photograph with the dedicated message.</li> </ul>
12	Notification of Winners	The Winners will be informed by the Organiser by way of: Facebook Message; and/or - Telephone call; ("Notification").
13	Redemption Period	The prize inclusive of the vouchers and printed photo must be redeemed at the Prize Redemption Venue on 5 – 8 May 2016 from 10.00am to 10.00pm.  A Winner has to present the Facebook Message for verification and validation before the Prizes are released.  A Prize will automatically be void in the event the Prize is not redeemed within the Redemption Period and the Winner shall be deemed to have waived its rights to the Prize.
14	Prize Redemption Venue	Information Counter, South Court, Mid Valley Megamall Mid Valley City, Lingkaran Syed Putra, 59200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia.
15	Additional Terms, if any	The Contestants agree and acknowledge that they are solely liable and responsible for all photographs and personally identifiable information furnished or made available to the Organiser. The Contestants must also ensure that the photographs and personally identifiable information provided do not infringe the rights of any party.  The Contestants agree and acknowledge that all photographs furnished shall be deemed to be non-confidential. The Contestants are reminded that whenever they click "like", or post any message on Mid Valley Megamall's Facebook page, the Contestants create a connection with Mid Valley Megamall's Facebook page which can be viewed from the Contestants' timeline and which enables the Organiser and other Facebook users to access the Contestants' information and photographs which the Contestants have chosen to make public.  A Contestant is deemed to have read and agreed to the Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy of the Mid Valley Megamall Facebook Page and the Personal Data Protection Clause and all applicable laws before submitting an entry or participating in the Contest.